
Before-8 a.m.
I:Writ-Calif. Theater, 5.
REI-aielody, U:45; News, 7:15; Music,

7:30; Sam Hayes, 7:45.Mr-Night Watchman, 6:30; Andy,
Virginia. 7.

RECA-MusIcal Clock, 0:30; News, 7:30;
Music. 7:45.KII.1-RLse. Shine, 0; News, 7; 'Rise,
Shine,. 7:15.KNWII-:Sunrlso Court; 6; SOnrise Ex.
press, 7.--REVD-Spanish, 0; World on Air, 7:
Jubilee, 7:15.

KNX--Salute, 6; News, 7:30; Music,
7:40.KERD-Doug: Douglas. 6; Doug Doug.
las, 0:45; News, 7:45.KGEJ-Concest, 0; News, 7; Choral,
715; Songs. 7:30; Rhythm, 7:45.

REOX-El Despertador, 6; Roundup,
7:30.KFAC-SyMphony, 0; Pastor Reynolds,
7, Music, 7:30.

K G13111--Farm, 6:05; Musical Interlude,
0:20; Purplo Mule, 0:30; Aubrey Lee,
7:15.KVOE-Yawn patrol; 7; News, 7:45.

8 to 9 a.m.
KM TR-Thea ter, 8.
Kin-John Mny urray, 8; News, 8:15;

"Against Storm," 8:30; Guiding
Light, 8:45.

KMPG-Unity Word. 8:30.
KECA-Financial, 8; Young Dr. Ma-

lone, 8:15; Unc.lassics, 8:30; Orch.,
8:45.KM-Victor Lindh:hr, 8; News, Mu-
tual Friend, 8:30; Buckeye 4, 8:45.

KFWB-Church, 8; News, 8:30; Med-
ical, 8:43.

KPVD-Jubilee (Cont.;) Medical. 8:45.
KSX-Mary Foster. 8; News. 8:15i

Nancy Dixon, 8:30; "My Children,
8:45.

1(111(l)-Music 8; EmployMent, 8:30.
KGE.I-Dance,' 8; Modica,' 8:45.
KNOX-Headlines, 8.,Bleclical, 8:15;

Talk, 8:30; Health.
KNAC--News, 8; Music, 8:15; House

McGregor. 8;80.
KGEII--"Soul Patrol." 8; Mizpah, 8;15;

Rev. Bennington. 8:45.KV0E-Pay Envelope, 8; Church. 8:15;
Keep Fit, 8:30; Buckeye 4, 8:45:

9 to 10 a.m.
KalTR-John Breen, 9; Remember

Time. 9:30; Meclibal, 0:45.
KEI-Career Alice Blair, 9; Music,

9:15: Bridge, 0:30.
KMPC-News, 9; Music, 9:15; Organ.

0:30; College Capers, 0:45.
RECA-"May I Come In," 9; Old Ram-

bler, 0:15; Farm Home, 0:30.
Kilt-Joan Abbey, 9: Mutual Friend.

9:30; Carters Elm St., 0:45.
KNWB-Sfelody, El; Ballads, 0:15; Mel-

o& 9:30.
KIND-aqui:lc, 9; News, 0:15; Medical.

0:30; Music, 0:45.
KNX-Kato Smith. 9; When Girl

Marries, 0:15; Romance Helen Trent.
0:30: Gal Sunday, 9:95.KRKD-Records, 9; Gov't Weather Bu-
reau, 0:30; Records, 9:40.

KGN.1-Music, 9; Science of Man, 9:45.
KNOX-Music, 0: Rev. Shepherd, 0:45.
KNAC-Inspirations. 9; Medical, 9:15;

Women In News, 9:30; Music, 9:45.
KGER-BrIght Corner. 9:05; March

Ahead Time. 9:15; Earl Lee, 9:30;
Full Gospel. 0:45.

KVOE-Cotint.v Gardens. 9; Swing. 9:15;
Monitor News. 9:30; Carters Elm St.,
9:43.

10 toll a.m.
Ea:TR-Woman's World, 10; Curly

Fox. 10:30.I:PI-Heart of Julia Blake. 10; "Ellen
Randolph," 10:15; Song Fellow, 10:30;
Dr. Rate. 10:45.

KaIPC--Shop. 10: Master Singers,
10:30; News, 10:45.

FE:CA-Harry Balkin, 10:15; Beauty
Talk. 10:30; Spitalny Orch.. 10:45.

KIIJ-News. 10; Norma Young, 10:15;
Drell., 10:45.

KFVB-Wade Lane, 10; Rhythm,
10:45; Union Mission. 10:30.

Kt:VD-Music, 10; Medical, 10:15; On-
ion Mission, 10:30.

1(X-Goldbergs. 10: Life Can Be
Beautiful, 10:15; "Right to Hanoi.
ness,' 10:30; Fletcher Wiley. 1045.

KIIED-MnSlc, 10; P.T.A., 10:30.
KIM-News. Stocks. 10: Hawaiians,

10:13; Melody, 10:30; City Dwellers,
10:45.

KNOX-News, 10; Music, 10:15,
KV:IC-Serenade,- 10; News, 10:30;

Gothic Tower, 10:45.EGER-Sunshine. 10: Rev. 'Me, 10:30.
KVOE--News. 10; BM Lewis, 10:30;

Women's Clubs, 10:45.

11 a.m. to 12 Noon
KNITR-Salvation Army. 11; Mother's

America. 11:15; John Brown, 11:30.
IWI-13etty. Bob. 11; Grimm's Daugh-

ter, 11:15; Valiant Lady. .1130:
Hymns. 11:45.

KaINC-Mildred Van, 11; Music. 11:15;
Break Good News, 11:30; Ranch
Boys. 11:45.

RECA-14eading. 11: Know Your Child.
11:30: News. 11:45.

K11.1-FrIendiv Neighbors, 11; Eddie
Albright, 11.:15; Forum Clinic. 11:30.
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[The information .contained in the following schedule of radio Irograms. is furnished by the
stations broadcasting the programs, and The Times should not be considered responsible for

rrrors in announcements due to failure of stations to advise of daily changes.Ed.]
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KMLivingston Ora.. 3; songs, .s:Ju;
hiarriat 0 License, 345.

KNWBc isle, 3; Organ, 313; Vari-
eties, 3:30.KINDNews, 3; Hot 'Wei: 315.

ICNXLatiny Rou, 3; Living Back-
grounds, 3:15; dirt 3;30;
World Today, 3:45.

KRICDHawaitens, 3; 141341c, 3:80,
KONJNews, Stocks, 3; Orch., 3;15;

Concert, 3;30; Ramblers, 3:45.
KNOXTheater, 3; Mindc, 3:30; News,

3:95,KNAOConcert, 3, 1 hr.
KGERNews, 3:05; Bob Carlin, 3:30;

Long Beach J.C., 3:45.
KVONCavalcade, 3; Marriage License,

3:45.

4 to '5 p.m.
KI1ITIIPaw Hawkins, 4; Newsreel,

4:30: Volney James, 4.45.
KNIChas. Dillon, 4; MaUrice Orch.,

4:15; Mora Notebook. 4:30.
WRFCTapestry, 4; Studio Party, 4:15;

Hollywood Spotilte, 4:45.
KECANat. Barn Dance, 4.
KHJConununity Hall, 4# Haven Rest,

9:15; Health Talk, 4:45,.KPIVIIDon Milftan, 4; Piano Paint-
ings, 9:30; S. Hamblen, 4:45,

KP1MSanta Monica, 4; Talk, 4:30;
Tea, 4;95,KNXFletcher Wiley. 4.

KRKOMusic, 4; Venna Taylor. 4:15;
.News, 9:45. -

KNOXOpportunity Man.
OKNACLooking Things Over, 4; Vern-

on Steele, 9:15; Aloha Land, 4;30;
Irarmtlme, 4:45,

KGERNews, 4; Music, 9:15,KVORFulton Lewis, 4; Haven Rest,
9:15; Reading, 4:45.

, 5 to 6 p.m.
KI1ITItVolney James. 5; Music, 5:30;

Eventide Melodies, 5:95.
KPITommy Riggs, 5; Concert, 5:30.
KllIPC--Swing, 5; News, 5:15; Song

Dealer, 5:30.
KECATwillght Tales. 5; Tom Mix,

5:15; News, 5:30, Pinocchio. 5:45,
KIIJNews, 5: shatter parker, 5:15:

Jack Armstrong, 5:30; Orphan An-
nie. 5:45.

KPWB-Stuart Hamblen, 5.
KFVD-Nows, 5; Serenade, 5:15.

O
'

KNX-Jack wens, 5: Dream Dealer,
515; Talk, 5:30:, News, 3:45.

KFOX-News, 5; Oroh., 5;15.KIUM-Gus Mack, 5; Race Restate,
5:30.

KGFJ-Muslc, 5;' Islanders, 5;15.
KFAC-Music, 5; Whoa B111, 5.30.
KGER-News Commentator, 6; Latin

Hour, 5:05.
KV014-Talk. 5; Jack Armstrong, 5:30;

Orphan Annie, 5;45..

6 to 7 p.m.
KMTR-Meloclics, 6; Political, 6:15;

Po 6:30; Newsreel. 6:45.
KFI-Dr. I. 9., 6; Alec Templeton,

6:90. .
KMPC--Mothers America, 0; 5 Sports

Final, 6;30; Felix de Cola, 6;45.
KECA-Green Hornet, 6; Labor Talk,

Sports BulFs-eye. 6:95.
KI1J--"StIperman,_" II; Nelson Orch.,

6:15; John B. Hughes, 6:30; Paging
I Past. 6:45.
IKPIVB-News,.. 6; Strollin' Tom, 6:15;

Swing, 0:30,
KNX..-Radio Theater, 6, 1 hr.
KRKD-Concert. 0.
KGPJ-Itallan Melody, 6; Gold Hour,

0:30.
KFOX-News, 6; Talk, 6:15; Swing,

6:30; Hawaiian, 6:45. .
KFAC--News. 0, Music, 6:15; L.A. City

College, 0:30; Monitor News 0;45.
KGER--News, 6; Music, 6:15; Italian

Journal. 6:30. -
KVOIC-Shafter Parker, 6: Hawaiian,

6:15; J. B. Hughes, 0:30; Paging
Past, 0:45.

7 to 8 p.m..
KMTR--Music. 7; Music, 7:30; News-

reel.
KFI-Contented Frog., 7; Kayo Orch.,

7:30.
KMPC-Jr. Chamber Commerce, 7;

Troubadors. 7:30: "That Was the
Year," 7:45.

KECA-Littic Ole Hollywood, 7; News,
7:30; Music, 7:45.Kill-Ray 0. Swing, 7; "This Is
Magic, 7:15; Lone Ranger, 7:30.

KVIVB-Inside Track, 7; 3 Cheers,
7:15; In Gloaming. 7:30; Fiesta. 7:45.

KNX-Lombardo Orch., 7; "Blondle."
7:30.

KFSG-Eyangellcaly 7:45.
KRKD-News, 7; 5/ Time, 7:15; Music,

7:30.
KFOX-Opportunity Man, 7; Labor

Talk, 7:15; P. E. Gardner, 7:30; Lit-
erature Parade. 7:45.

KFAC-Sport Flashes, 7; Forty Plus,
7:18; Quartet, 7:30; County Review,
7:43.

KGER--Jewlsh Intl, 7:05; Immigration
Counsellor, 7:30,

KV0E-Ray G. Swing. 7; "Magic,"
7;15; Lone Ranger. 7:30.

8 to 9 p.m.
KAITIFMuslc. 8.
KFIWaring °reit, 8; "I Love a Mys

tery.' 8:15; Concert, 8:30; ,HImber
Orch., 8:95.

KMPC--Amos 'n' Andy, 8; News, 8:1,5;
Garber Orch.. 8:30; "Cin You, ima-
gine That?" '8:45.

KECA--6tudlo Darkroom, 8; "By Can-
diellght,"- 8:30.

K11.1Pull Over Neighbor, 8; Ittklio
Charades, 8:30.

KFW11;,Serenade. 8; Concerto .8:15;
Kash Kwlz, 8:30.

KNXAmos 'n' Andy, 8; Luta, Abner,
8:15; .Howard Shelton, Nevl, 8:30,

KOMJSt. Viblana's Cathedral,'. 8.
,K1r0XRhythms, 8; Echoes. 8:15;

Young Orch., 8:30; Munk, 8:11
IKGF,It--Hoyo Oreh., 8:05.
IKVOEPull Over Neighbor, 8; Drama,

8:30; Crosby Orch., 8:93.

9 to 10 pm.
K3ITRFloyd Johnson, 11; Merry Go

' Round, 0:30; Sports, 0:95.
KFIAdventures Sherlock Holmes, 9;

HaWthorne House, 0:30.
KMP MCDance,_ 0; usic, 0:15; Haws'.

Ian. 0:30; News., 0:93.
KECATrue or False, 0; News, 0:30;

Foster Orch., 0:95.
KIIJAir. Newspaper, 0; "Barbers

Beeville." 0:15; laws, Lawyers, 020;
Fulton Lewis, 0:95.

KFWIIHappy Hollow. 9; NeWs, 9:30;
Voice, Friendship, 0:95.

KNXTune Up Time, 9; Art Biker,
9:30; Camera Club, 0:95.

KGFJJeWish Internat. Hr., 0; Dance.
KFSGConservatOry, 0:30.
KFOXNews, 0; Melody, 0:15; Jasper

Orch., 9:30; Orch., 0:45.
KGERNews, Music. 0.
KVONNews,. 0 "Barbers Beeville."

0:15; Photo Quiz, 9:30; Fulton Lewis.
0:95.

10 to 11 p.m.
KMTRJohnson Orch., 10; Lopez

Orch., 10:15; Smith Orch., 10:45.
KF1News, 10; Moonlight, 10:15;

Woodbury Orch., 10:30,
KMPCDrama. 10; Bush Orch., 10:15;

News Talk, 10:30; Berg Orch., 10:45.
KECAPhilharmonia, 10, 1 hr.
KAIBaum Orch., 10; What's Latest?

10:30; Hoaglund Oreh., 10:95.
KFWBOrgan, 10; Dance. 10:15; Art

Tatum, 10:30; Orch., 10:95.
KNXPaul Sullivan. 10; Levant Orch.,

Sports. 10;15; Garber Ore);.. 10:30.
KFSGPlanoz, 10; John Webb, 10:30,
KGFJNews, 10.
KFOXCommentator, 10; Orch., 10:30;

Orch., 10:95.
KFAC--Molody Hr.. 10.

Before'8 a.m.
KMTII-Calif. Theater, 5.
KFI-5lclody, 0:45; News, 7:15; Music,

7:30; Sant Hates, 7:45.
XMl'c-Night Watchman, 6:30; Andy,

Virs inla. 7.
KE fiM7 sical Clock, 0:30; News, 7:30;
XIIJ-Rlso, Shine, 6; News, 7; 'Rise,

Shine, 7:15.KF111'l1=Sunrise Court. 6; Sµnrlse Ex
ppress, 7.,XFVD-Spanleh, 0; World on, Air, 7:
Jubilee, 7:15.

KNX-Salute, 6; News, 7:30; Music,
7:40,

ugK ltiffi 6o No uglas. 6; Doug g Doug-
lag

KGF}-Concert 6; News, 7; Choral,
7.15; Songs, 1:30: Rhythm, 7:45.

XFO\-EI Despertador, 6; Roundup,
7:30.XFAC-Symphony, 0; Pastor Reynolds,
7 Music, 7 30.

X O 20 Purple Mule, 50:3 ;cAubret y Lee,

7:15.XVOE--Yawn Patrol; 7; News, 7:45.

8 to 9 a.m.
K31T1i-Theater S.
KFI-.fohtuty r{urray, 8: News, 8:15;

p ainst Storm," 8:30; Guiding
Light, 8:45.

KMI'C-Unlty Word. 8:30.
hlone 8:15ncUnci ssics, 8:30; Orch,

8:45,KHJ-Victor Lindlahr, 8; News, Mu-
tual Friend, 8:30; Buckeye 4, 8:45.

KFWll-Church, 8; News, 8:30; Med.
Ical, 8:43.

KFVD-Jubilee (Cont.;) Medical, 8:45.
ost

K Nancy aD x n, 8 30; 9"My Child en,'
8:45.KitKI)-Music, 8; Emplo ment. 8:30.

KGFJ-Dance, 8; Medical 8:45.

h Talk, 8 30
tlHCallines, h.8d:t5 odlcal, 8:15;

8; Music, 8:15; House
11cQrelfor, l :8.

K Ficv
Miapah 8:15;

X
I eep F111 ty, 8

30e1oP

Buckeye h4 r 45 8:15;

9 to 10 a.m.
KMTR-John Br n, 0; Remember

Tinte, 0:30; Me d1 1 0:45.
KFl-Career Alice alair, 0; Music,

0:15; Bridge, 0:30.
K11PC-News, 0; Music 9:15; Organ,

9:30: College Capers 9:45.
K bler, 0:15;yFarm Home, 0:301d Ram
1(111-Joan Abbot'y 9: Mutual Friend.

9:30 Carters Elm St. 0:45.
KFIVII-Melody, 9; Ballads, 0:15; Mel-

ody 0:30.
KFVll-,Atuslc, 0; News, 0:15; Medical.

0:30; Music, 9:45.
KNX-Kate Smlth, 9: When Girl

Marries, 0:15: Romance Helen Trent.
9:30; Gal Sunday. 9:45.

KItKD-Records, Govt Weather Bu-
reau, 9:30 Records. 9:40.

KGFJ-Music, 0 Science of Man, 9:45.
I{FOX-Music, 0; Rev. Shepherd, 0:45.
KFAc-inspirations. 9 Medical, 0:15;

Women In News, 9:3b; Music, 9:45.
KGER-BriRht Corner. 9:05; March

Ahead Time. 9:15; Earl Lee, 0:30;
Full Gospel. 9:45.

RR

h M nioNews, 9:30nCartersiElm St,
9:45.

10 to 11 a.m.
1OITIt-woman's World, 10; Curly

Fox. 10:30.
liEl-Heart of Julia Blake. 10; "Ellen

Randolph,"10:15; Song Fellow, 10:30;
Dr. Kate. 10:45.

KM1'C Shop. 10: Master Singers,
10:30: News,

10:4-

5i
Kli(':1-li:trry Balkn, 10:15; Beauty

Talk. 10::10; Spitalny Orch.. 10:45.
1{IIJ-News, 10; Norma Young, 10:15;

Oreh., 10:45.
KF\Vll-wade Lane, 10; Rhythm,

10:45; Union Mission. 10:30.KFco---Music, 10; Medical, 10:15; Un-
ion Mission, 10:30.

KXX-Goldbergs. 10: Life Can Be
Beautiful, 10:15; "Right to Happi-
ness," 10:30; Fletcher Wiley. 10:46,

KItKD-Music, 10; P.T.A.. 10:30.
KGF.1-NetPS, Stocks. 10: Hawaiians,

10:15: Melody, 10:30; City Dwellers,
10:45.

i{FOX-News, 10; Music, 10:15.
KF:1('-Serenade,- 10; News, 10:30;

Gothic Tower. 10:45.
KGtat-Sunshine. 10: Rev. Tvle, 10:30.
1{\'OE-News. 10; 13I11 Lewis, 10:30;

Wotnen s Clubs, 10:45.

11 a.m. to 12 Noon
KMTR-Salvation Army. 11; Mother's

America, 11:15; John Brown, 11:30.
KFI-Betty, Bob. 11; Grimm's Daugh-

ter, 11:15; Valiant Lady, 11:30;
Hvmns, 11:45.

KM1'C-Mildred Van, 11; Music. 11:15
Break Good News, 11:30; Ranch
Boys, 11:45.

1{EC\-Reading. 11: Know Your Child,
11:30: 'News, 11:45.K11,1-Friendly Neighbors, 11; Eddie
Albright, 11:15: Forum Clinic, 11:30.
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[The information -contained in the following schedule of radio programsM furnished by the
stations broadcasting the programst and The Times should not be considered respponsible for

errors in announcements due to failure of stations to advise of daily changes.-Ed.]
I{FWVII-Bridge Prog 11' America

Speaks, 11:15; Varledes, 11:30; News,
11:45.KFVD-News, 11; Piano, 11:30; Shop,
11:45.

KNX-Big Sister., 11; Aunt Jenny,
11:15; "Life Begins, 11;30; MY Son,
I, 11:45.

KRKD-wPaddock Flushes, 11; News,
11:30; Music, 11:45.

KGFJ-News, Stocks, . 11; Rhythm,
11:30.

KFOX-Piano. 11; Variety, 11:15;
F.H.A. 11:45.

KFAC-jIuslc, 11; Home Beautiful,
11:30.

KGER-News, 11' Cheerful Earful,
11:15; Tuna midi, 1l:80,

K
wail n, 1115 YGeorge Fisher, 11:45,

12 to 1 p.m.
KMTR-Peter Potter, 12.
KFI-Mary Marlin, 12; Me Perkins,

12:15; Young Family, 12:30; Vic,
Sade, 12:45.

K51PC-Frolic, 12; Quartet, 12:15;
News, 12:30: Music, 12:45.

KECA-"Orphans Divorce" 12; "Aman-
da Honeyman Hill," 13:15; Agricul-
ture, 12:30; Bookends, 12:45.

KHJ-News 12; Health, 12:15; McFar;
land Twins, 12:30; Play . Bridge,
12:45.KFWB-A1 Jarvis, 12; Pauline Holden,

KFVD-Air Editor, 12; "It Might
Have Been." 12:30.

K A X -SchoolSociety 12 3b, 12; News, 12:15;

KRKD-Music, 12; Saddle Pals, 12:30.
KGFJ-News Stocks, s2; Medical,

12:15; Music, 12:30.
KFOX-Health. 12; Organ, 12:45.
KFAC-Muslc, 12.
KGHIt-Atusic, 12; Attn., Missionaries,

12:15; Citrus Forum 12:43,
KVOE-News 12; darden, 12:15;

Bridge, 12:45.

1 to 2 P.M.
KMTR-Dick Ross, 1; Markets, 1:15;

Political 1:30.
KFI-Boas of Life, 1:. Stella Dallas.

1:15; Agnes White, 1:30; Meet Miss
Julia, 71

KMPG-8Dortz, 1- On the Wall, 1:30.
KECA-Matinee, 1; "Oh, Mr. Dinwld-

dy," 1:80; Matinee, 1:45.
KHJ-School, 1; Baritone, 1:30; Books,

1:45.
KFWB-G. Allison, 1; Chef Blllani,

1:45.
KFVD-News I- Range Riders, 1:30;

Hawaiian. 1:4d.
KNX-Kits Kelly, 1; Myrt, Merge,

1:15' Hilltop House, 1:30; Stepmoth-
er 1:45.

KRKD-News, 1 City Hall, 1:15; U.S.C.
Prog 1:30; Music, 1:45.

KGFJ-Stocks, 1.
KFOX-Music. 1.
KFAC-Religious Sc!.. 1; U.S.C. Prog.,

1:15; Music. 1:30: Organ, 1:45.
KGER-Parade, 1:05; Songs, 1:15; Trio,

1:30.
KVOE-School, 1; Stocks, 1:30; Books,

1:45. 1

2 to 3 p.m.
KMMTII-Stocks, 2: Hillbillies. 2:15: Sli-

vers, Snubs, 2:30: Concert, 2:45.
KFI-Girl Alone, 2; Midstream, 2:15;

Kitty Keene, 2:30; O'Neills. 2.45.
EMPC-Air School, 2; News, 2:30; Air

Hostess. 2:45.
KECA-Schoot News, 2; Classics, 2:15.
KHJ-News, 2: American Language.

2:15: Johnson Family, 2:30; Plano,
2:45.

KVWB-Hits, 2; David Harum, 2:15;
Music, 2:30.

KFVI)-"Let's Speak Out," 2; Organ,
2:15.KNX-Kathleen Norris, 2: Plano, 2:15;
Happened in Hollywood, 2:30; Scat-
terggood Baines. 2:45.

KRKl1-Henry Orch., 2; News, 2:30;
Hawaiians, 2:45.

KGFJ-Newg, Stocks, 2; Adult Educa-
tion, 2:45.

KFOX-Music. 2; David Harum, 2:15;
Bulletin, 2:30.

KFAC-Legion Auxiliary, 2; Hr. Good
Cheer, 2:15; Women's Clubs 2:30.

HOER-Geo. Strange, 2; Music, 2:15;
Serenaders, 2:30.

KVOE-News 2' Johnson Family, 2:30;
Cavalcade, 3:4b.

3 to 4 p.m.
KMTR-Slit Richman, 3; Newsreel,

3:15- Music, 3:30; Newsreel. 3:45.
KFI-14ews Pictorial, 8; Show Without

Name, 3:15: Woman's Magazine 3:30.
KMPC-Air Hostess, 3; General Facts,

3:15; Aloha 3:30; Songs, 3:45.
KECA-Dental Assn., 3; Gorr Orch.,

3:15; "Do You Want a Job," 3:30;
Li'l Abner. 3:45.

KHJ-Llvln ,ton Orch 3; songs, suu;
Marriage License, 3:40.

KP'.V Civic, 3; Organ, $413; Vari-
eties, 3:30.KFVD-Nows, 3; Hot Wax, 3:16..

KHX--Canny Roe 3; Living Back-

K

dirt interne, 3:30;g ounds 3:16'3:45-
World Todayy,
KD-Hawnnan0. 3; Music. 3:80.

K
Cpi-

3: 0; Ram lers,
h., 3:15;

KPOX-Theater, 3; Music, 8:30; News,
3:46.

KPA>IIt C-Concert 3 1
Bob
hr. -

;KO-News, CarLn, 3:30
Long Beach J.Q., 3:46.

KVOF.-Cavalcade, 3; Marriage License.
3:45.

4 to '5 p.m.'
KMTR-Paw Hawkins, . 9 Newsreel,

4:30: Volneyy James, 4.d5.
KPi-Chas Dllion 4; Manrice Orch.,

4:15' Bakers Notebock. 4:30.
KMPC --Tapestry, 4 Studio Party, 4:15;

Hollywood Spotllfe, 4:45. .

KECA-Nat. Barn Dance. 4.KHJ-Community Hall 4; Haven Rest.
4:15' Health Talk, 4:45.

KPWi-Don Mlltl an, 4; Piano Paint-
1n 4:30; S. Hamblen, 4:45.

KFVD-Santa Monica, 4; Talk, 4:30;
Tea, 4:45.

KNX-Fletcller Wiley. 4.
KRKD-Mss c, 4; Venna Taylor, 4:15;

News, 4:45.
KFOX-Opportunity Man 4.
KFAC-Looking Things Over. 4; Vern-

on St ale, 4:15; Aloha Land, 4:30;
Farmtime, 4:46.

KGER-News, 4' Music,KVOlton [awls; 4; Haven Rest,
4:16; Reading, 4:45.

5to6p.m.
KMTR-Volney James. 5' Music, 5:30;

Eventide Melodies, 6:4i.
KFI-Tommy It 95 5; Concert, 5:30.
K61PC--Swing, 6; 'ews, 5:15; Song

Dealer 5:30.
KECA-'I'willght Tales, 5' Tom Mix.

; New,, 5:30' Plnocchlo. 5:43.
-News, 5: shatter Parker, 5:15;

Jack Armstrong, 5:30; Ot'phan An-
n1e. 5:45.

KPWB-Stuart Hamblen, 5.
KFVD-News 5; Serenade, 5:15.'
KNX-Jack bwens, 5; Dream Dealer;

5.13; Talk, 5:30 News 5:45.
KFOX-News. 5; brch., 5:15.
KIIKD-Gut Mack. 5; Race IteaUlts,

5:30. 11
KGFJ-Music, 5' l'alandere 5:15.
KFAC-Muale, 5:' Whoa Bill, 5.30.
KGER-News Commentator, 5; Latin

Hour, 5:05.
KVOE-Talk. 5: Jack Armstrong, 5:30;

Orphan Annie, 5:45.,

6 to 7 P.M.
KMTR-Melodlea, 6: Political, 6:15;

Political, 6:30; Newsreel, 6:45.
KFI-Dr. I, Q., '0;

Alec,Templeton,

0:30.KMPC-Mothers America, 0; 5 Sports
Final,6:30;,Felix de Cola, 8:45.

KECA- .Green Hornet, 6; :Labor Talk,
Sorts Bull's-eye, 6:45. '

KHJ-"Supperman " 8; Nelson Orch.,
6:15; Joltn B. fiughes, 6:30; Paging
Pest. 8:45.

KPWB-News, 0; Stroliln' Tom, 8:15;
Swine, 0:30

'Theater,KNX-Radio 0, 1 hr.
KRKD-Concert. 0.
KGFJ-Itallen Melody, 6; Gold Hour,

0:30.
KFOX-News 6; Talk, 0:15; Swing,

8:30; Hawaiian, 6:45.
K College oa 30 donltor News, 45

City

KGER-Iowa. 6; Music, 8:13; Italian
Journal. 8:30.

KVOE-Shafter Parker, 6; Hawaiian,
6:15; J: B. Hughes, 0:30; Paging
Past. 6:45.

7 to 8 p.m.
KMTR-Music, 7; Musid, 7:30; News-

reel, 7:45.
KPI-Contented Frog., 7; Kayo Orch.,

7:30.
KAIPC-Jr. Chamber Commerce, 7;

Troubudors. 7:30: "That. Was the
Year," 7:45.

KECA-Little Ole Hollywood, 7; News,
7:30; Music 715.
feulc y7:15 Lone Ra n7; "Tnger, 7

30. Is

KF\VB-Inside Track. 7; 3 Cheers,
7:15; In Gleaming. 7:30; Fiesta, 7:455,

KNX-Lombardo Orch, 7; Blondle,"

KF8G-Evangellcal, 7:45.
KRKD-News, 7; +,a Time, 7:15; Music,

7:30.
KFOX-O ortunlty Man, 7 Labor

Talk, 7:15; P. E. Gardner, 7:30; Llt-
erature Parade. 7:45.

KFAC-Sport Flashes, 7; Forty Plus,
7:15; Quartet, 7:30; County Review,
7:45.

KGEIt-.Jew1sb Int'l, 7:05; Immigration
Counsellor, 7:30.

KVOF Ray G. Swing. 7; "]lfaglc,"
7:15; Lone Ranger, 7:30.

8to9p.m.
KMTIt-Music, S.

Orch., 8; "I Love a 41ys
tery." 8:15; Concert; 5:30; Hlmber
Orch., 8:45.

KtdPC-Amos 'n' Andy, 8 News, 8:15;
Garber Orch., 8:30; 'C an Yoy 1ma:
glne That?" 8:45.

KECA--6tudlo Darkroom, 8; "By.;'Can
dlellght,"' 8:30.

Kii,l-Pull Over Neighbor, 8; Radio
Charades, 8:30.

KPWB-Serenade, 8; Concert 8:15;
Kash "U' 8:30.

KNX-Amos 'n' Andy, 8 Lum, Abner,
8:15;,Howard Shelton, Newt, 8:30.

KGFJ-St. Viblans's Cathedral,'. 8;
KFOX-Rhythms, 8: Echoes. 8:15;

Young Orch., 8:30;Muslc, 8:45. - '.
KGRIt-Hoyo Orch. 8:05.
KVOE-PullOver ? etahbor, 8; Drama,

8:30; Crosby Orch., _8:43.

9 to 10 pTm.
KMTR-Flo d Johnson, 9; Marry Go

Round, 1130; Sports, 0:45.
KFI-Adventures Sherlock Holmes, 9;

Hawthorne House 0:30.
KMIPC-Dunce 9; Siusle, 0:15; Hawal.

Ian. 0:30; News., 0:43.
KECA-True or False, 0; News, 9:30;

FosterOrch., 0:45.
KIrJ-Air. Newspaper, 0:. "Barbers

Beeville. 0:15; Laws, Lawyers, 9:30;
Fulton Lewis, 9:¢5.

K1"WR-Happy Hollow. 9; News, 0:30;
Voice, Friendship. 0:45.

ANX-Tune Up
Time,

0; Art Baker,
0:30; :Comera Club; 0:45.

KGP.l-JeWlsh Internat. Hr., 0; Dance.
0:30.

KFSG-Conservatdry, 0:30.
KFOX-News, 0; Melody, 0:15; Jasper

Orch., 0:30; Orch., 9:45.
KGER-News, Music. 0.
KVOE-,News; 0 "Barbers Beeville,"

0:15; Photo Quiz, 0:30; Fulton Lewis,
0:45;

10 to 11p.m.
KMITR-Johnson Orch., 10: Lopez

Orch.. I0:15; Smith Orch., 10:45.
ws, 10 Moonlight, 10:15;

Woodbury Orch., 10:30.
KMPC-Drama. 10 Bush Orch., 10:15:

News Talk, 10:36; Berg Orch., 10:45.
KECA-phllharmonla 10 1 hr.
KH.i-Baum Orch., ib: *hat's Latest?

10:30; Hoaglund Oreh., 10:45.
KFWR--Organ 10; Dance. 10:15; Art

Tatum, 10:36 Orch., 10:45.
IINX-Paul Sulilvan. 10; Levant Orch.,

Snorts. 10:15; Garber Orch.. 10:30.
KFSG-Planos, 10; John Webb, 10:30.
KGFJ-News, 10.
KFOX-Commentator. 10; Orch., 10:30;

Orch,, 10:45.
KFAC-Melody Hr., 10.

KVOR-Could Orch., 10; Hoaglund
Orch., 10:30.

11 to 12 Midnight
KMTR-Melody Lane, -Ii.
KPI-Ravazza Orch., 11; Wa Tourtel-

lotto, 11:30.
KMPC--Star Symphony, 11.
KECA-Moving World, 11; Organ,

11:15.
KH,T-Welsh Orch., 11; Hawaiians,

11:30.
KPWB-Bowling, 11; "Music You

Went," 11:15.
KFVD-Jack,. Bellboy, 11 to 4 a.m.
KNX-News, 11; Master Works, 11:15;

Strand Orch., 11:45.
KFSG-Players, 11- Prelude. 11:30.
KPOX-Revue, 11, 1 hr.
KPAC-Melody Hour, 11.
KVOli -Waleh Orch., 11; }lawallane,

11:30.

After Midnight
KMPC-Swing Club. 12.
KHJ-Rhapsod9 in Wax, 12.
KNX-Merry Go Round. 12.
ICOF.1-Nlte Owl. to 6 a.m.
KRKO-1lfualcland Revue to 6 a.m.
KFAC -Mel LeMon to 6 a.m.
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